<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action														
API# 30-045-08559							OPERATOR						Final Report	
							Contact Larry Schlotterback							
							Telephone No. (505) 326-9425 Facility Type Gas Well							
Surface Own	ner	er	Lease No											
Federal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·													
<u></u>					LOCATI	ON	OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the LATI H 7 29N 8W Section 16.741									NGITUDE	County San Juan			
-	L <u>'</u>	2311	OW		1 20.	, , , ,	71 Jan Juan							
	NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea		Volume of	Recovered – NONE											
Source of Release: Wellhead											Hour of Discovery			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							1/18/2009 10:00 1/20/2009 – 10:00 If YES, To Whom?							
☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required														
By Whom? Larry Schlotterback							Date and Hour: January 23, 2009 – 15:30 am							
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
II a watercou	irse was imp	acted, Descri	be rully.	•										
	(5.1			<del></del>										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  On Tuesday, January 20, BP Operations Tech reported to the San Juan Team Leader a natural gas release on the Day B 002 well location.														
This well sit	te feeds a C	DP where to	ubing and	d line pr	ressure are tl	he s	ame. The f	ailed valve was	an au	tomated ve	nt valve be	fore th	e CDP	
	setup. A 2" ball valve upstream of the automated valve was closed and the vent was not being used. The line that the vent was connected was the discharge line off of the separator going to the CDP Compressor Inlet. It appears there was fluid stacked on the dead leg and froze.													
was the disc	marge mie	on of the se	рагалог д	oing to	me CDP Co	шр	ressor imet.	n appears me	ie was	i ilulu stack	ea on the c	ieau ieş	g and moze.	
Gas release														
1/18/09 10:00am to 2:00pm 4 hrs 26 psig to 10 1/18/09 2:00pm to 1/19/09 9:00am 19 hrs 10 psig to 4 1/18/09 9:00am to 1/20/09 10:00am25 hrs 4 psig to 3 p								2.3 mcf 6.6 mcf 6.4 mcf		RCVO JAN 27 '09				
										cil cons. Div.			£ .	
Total							15.3 mcf			)				
Degariha Ana	a Affected a	- d Classes A	ation Tal	± C	ail an Ionatia		d o monday m	aturnal duainana u	og ime	acted The	amaa yyill ba		I to descend	
any salt stain			schon lak	ken. → S	on locano	n an	id a nearby n	atural drainage w	as imp	bacted. The	area will be	anowed	i to dry and	
I hereby certi	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger													
should their o	public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
	or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
leuerai, state,	Of Jocal law	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION												
Signature: Jelle Stew														
Printed Name: Larry Schlotterback							Approved by District Supervisor: Bold For? Charlie ferrin							
										VIII T	200	<del></del>	1211	
Title: Field Environmental Coordinator							Approval Date: 1/27/09 Expiration Date:							
							Conditions of Approval:							
L-man radic	oo. semme	ор.сош				┨`	Conditions 0				Attached	1 🗌		
Date: 1/27/		TC>		none: 50	5-326-9425									
* Attach Addi	tional Shee	ts If Necessa	ary				I	ncident	-#	NEMS	0928	651	946	